4/7/2020 Fee Rece

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

THE LIVE LIKE LANDON FOUNDATION, INC.

A Nonprofit Organization

ARTICLE I – LEGAL NAME OF ORGANIZATION

The legal name of the Organization is: "The Live Like Landon Foundation, Inc.".

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION

The address of the Organization is: 1297 Hooks Rd., Hardinsburg, KY 40143.

ARTICLE III - INCORPORATOR OF ORGANIZATION

The Incorporator of the Organization, as duly authorized by the Initial Board of Directors, is: Parker M. Wornall, Commonwealth Counsel Group, PLLC, 10343 Linn Station Rd., Ste. 100, Louisville, KY 40223.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT OF ORGANIZATION

The Registered Agent of the Organization, as duly authorized by the Initial Board of Directors, and whose assent is indicated by signature below, is: Parker M. Wornall, Commonwealth Counsel Group, PLLC, 10343 Linn Station Rd., Ste. 100, Louisville, KY 40223.

ARTICLE V - DURATION OF ORGANIZATION

The Organization shall exist indefinitely until dissolved by the Board of Directors pursuant to the Bylaws of the Organization.

ARTICLE VI – PURPOSE OF ORGANIZATION

The Organization will serve charitable and educational purposes.

ARTICLE VII - NONPROFIT NATURE OF ORGANIZATION

This Organization is formed in memory of the late Landon Lee Kasey, to encompass his passionate, adventurous, intellectual, and entrepreneurial spirit and to promote those values. The

Live Like Landon Foundation has been formed to raise and disperse funds and other resources to encourage people who are inspired, motivated, and dedicated to making the world a better place.

ARTICLE VIII – INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Initial Board of Directors are as follows:

Kevin L. Kasey, President 1297 Hooks Rd. Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Kade L. Kasey, Vice President 1297 Hooks Rd. Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Leslie N. Kasey, Secretary 1297 Hooks Rd. Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Joshua D. Meyer, Treasurer 4564 Bridle Ridge Ct. Owensboro, KY 42303

ARTICLE IX - NO MEMBERS OF ORGANIZATION

The Organization has no Members.

ARTICLE X – AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation may only be amended by vote of the Board of Directors pursuant to the Bylaws of the Organization.

Kevin Kasey (Mar 30, 2020)

Signature of Kevin Kasey, President

Parker Wornall

Signature of Incorporator, Parker M. Wornall

Parker Wornall

Signature of Registered Agent,

Parker M. Wornall